Kent Cross Country League Results - Norman Park, Bromley 13/12/2025
Masters Men 7800m Individual Results
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No
1014
1030
1173
1237
957
1273
1226
1166
1023
1182
1018
1202
1291
1335
988
1009
1472
954
1228
1026
1156
1197
1025
956
1317
1191
878
1162
1251
1119
885
959
982
944
1227
1353
1092
1308
1184
1164
1076
1090
1035
1223
1109
1198
1437
1131
1027

Name

Danny Kendall (M45)
Ben Shearer (M45)

Lee Cooper (M40)
Allan Lee (M50)

Micah Evans (M40)
Craig Halsey (M45)
Kieran O'Doherty (M40)
Keith Fairbank (M40)
John O'Mahony (M45)
Justin Lane (M50)
James Macdonald (M45)
Neill Wright (M50)
Mathew Smith (M50)
John Law (M45)
Douglas Varney (M50)
Gavin Hows (M45)
Tom Rule

Mathieu Ducep (M45)
Simon Thornhill (M50)
James Pitts (M45)
Darren Scrivens (M50)
Richard Tomlinson (M55)
Mark Penny (M45)
Gareth Evans (M45)
Andy Eames (M40)
Jason Simmonds (M50)
Jim Addison (M50)
Gavin Whitlock (M55)
Jonathan Cork (M40)
Krzysztof Klidzia (M60)
Liam Hamill (M40)
Gregory Firth (M45)
Paul Sharpe (M45)
Philip Bunn (M45)
Mark Philbrick (M45)
James Sarre (M45)
Stuart Waterman (M45)
Richard Carter (M45)
Scott Lynch (M55)
Petrit Ceka (M40)
Reuben Burford (M50)
Chris Turner (M55)

Benjamin Thompson (M40)

Kevin Howarth (M50)
Paul Bartlett (M50)
Stephen Turpie (M50)
Anthony Bennett (M50)
Ben Guy (M45)

David Reader (M50)

Club

Cambridge Harriers
Cambridge Harriers

Medway and Maidstone AC
Sevenoaks AC

Blackheath and Bromley H AC
Tonbridge AC

Petts Wood Runners

Istead & Ifield Harriers
Cambridge Harriers

Medway and Maidstone AC
Cambridge Harriers

Medway and Maidstone AC
Tonbridge AC

Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Blackheath and Bromley H AC
Cambridge Harriers
Tonbridge AC

Blackheath and Bromley H AC
Petts Wood Runners
Cambridge Harriers

Invicta East Kent AC

Medway and Maidstone AC
Cambridge Harriers
Blackheath and Bromley H AC
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Medway and Maidstone AC
Beckenham Running Club
Invicta East Kent AC

Swale Combined AC
Folkestone Running and Athletics Club
Beckenham Running Club
Blackheath and Bromley H AC
Blackheath and Bromley H AC
Blackheath and Bromley H AC
Petts Wood Runners
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Dartford Harriers AC
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Medway and Maidstone AC
Istead & Ifield Harriers
Dartford Harriers AC

Dartford Harriers AC
Cambridge Harriers

Petts Wood Runners
Folkestone Running and Athletics Club
Medway and Maidstone AC
Tonbridge AC

Greenwich Tritons

Cambridge Harriers

Time
26:39
26:40
26:42
27:11
27:34
27:44
27:49
28:07
28:20
28:31
28:42
29:04
29:08
29:14
29:18
29:51
30:07
30:07
30:08
30:09
30:14
30:15
30:18
30:23
30:29
30:31
30:42
30:53
30:56
31:01
31:11
31:13
31:15
31:18
31:20
31:20
31:24
31:27
31:33
31:39
31:53
32:01
32:04
32:06
32:.07
32:13
32:15
32:17
32:18

M40
M40
M40
M50
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M50
M40
M50
M50
M40
M50
M40
M40
M40
M50
M40
M50
M50
M40
M40
M40
M50
M50
M50
M40
M60
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M50
M40
M50
M50
M40
M50
M50
M50
M50
M40
M50



50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101

1301
1211
1188
1195
1296
1031
1100
1041
1053
922

911

1209
1283
1185
889

862

1201
1341
1120
981

1241
1320
897
989

1180
961

1126
1364
1159
1074
1430
881

1097
1269
872

1369
1096
884

1400
880

893

1178
892

1279
977

1015
1467
1210
1056
895

1323
1238

Robin Barwick (M50)

Gavin Kitchingham (M55)

Alun Rodgers (M55)
Simon Stockwell (M45)
Joseph Watts (M40)
Rob Shearer (M45)
Barrie Seal (M45)

Andy Weir (M45)
Anthony Durey (M60)
Alan Perryman (M60)
Jon Fish (M45)

Steven Georgiadis (M60)

Mark Pitcairn-Knowles (M60)

Jerome Moisan (M50)
Steven Moss (M60)

lan King (M50)

Clive Woolven (M40)
Eren Muduroglu (M55)
Andrew Noble (M60)
lan Scott (M45)

Daniel Witt (M50)
Stuart Corke (M55)
Craig Williamson (M60)
James Webber (M50)
Robin Hunter (M45)
Chris Fishlock (M55)
David Weekes (M60)
Robert Winter (M45)
Ross Turner (M40)
Chris Biddle (M40)
Christian Poulton (M55)
Ben Calascione (M55)
lan McGrath (M50)
Antony Fullbrook (M60)
Jim Loftus (M55)

Gary Barnes (M60)
Steve Jarvis (M50)
Andrew Dunn (M45)
Andrew Davies (M40)
Ramon Boo (M50)
Mike Reich (M40)
Robert Fursey (M60)
Andy Regan (M50)
Atsutoshi Maeda (M50)
Colin Pearson (M55)
Martin Leat (M65)

Nam Bui (M40)
Richard Hassall (M45)
Robert Lenihan (M40)
Richard Selway (M60)
Saul Harris (M55)

Yon Marsh (M65)

Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Orpington Road Runners
Medway and Maidstone AC
Medway and Maidstone AC
Tonbridge AC

Cambridge Harriers

Dartford Road Runners
Cambridge Harriers

Central Park Athletics

Bexley AC

Bexley AC

Orpington Road Runners
Tonbridge AC

Medway and Maidstone AC
Beckenham Running Club
Ashford AC

Medway and Maidstone AC
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Folkestone Running and Athletics Club
Blackheath and Bromley H AC
Sevenoaks AC

Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Beckenham Running Club
Blackheath and Bromley H AC
Medway and Maidstone AC
Blackheath and Bromley H AC
Folkestone Running and Athletics Club
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Invicta East Kent AC

Dartford Harriers AC
Cambridge Harriers
Beckenham Running Club
Dartford Road Runners
Tonbridge AC

Ashford and District RRC
White Cliffs Running & Athletics Club
Dartford Road Runners
Beckenham Running Club
Ashford AC

Beckenham Running Club
Beckenham Running Club
Medway and Maidstone AC
Beckenham Running Club
Tonbridge AC

Blackheath and Bromley H AC
Cambridge Harriers
Cambridge Harriers

Orpington Road Runners
Central Park Athletics
Beckenham Running Club
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Sevenoaks AC

32:20
32:21
32:24
32:28
32:41
32:42
32:49
32:50
32:51
32:55
33:03
33:12
33:18
33:19
33:20
33:25
33:27
33:32
33:33
33:33
33:48
33:59
34:02
34:02
34:05
34:22
34:24
34:34
34:44
34:48
34:52
34:55
34:59
35:02
35:04
35:07
35:18
35:23
35:27
35:35
35:37
35:39
35:40
35:42
35:44
35:46
35:46
35:52
35:56
35:58
35:58
35:59

M50
M50
M50
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M60
M60
M40
M60
M60
M50
M60
M50
M40
M50
M60
M40
M50
M50
M60
M50
M40
M50
M60
M40
M40
M40
M50
M50
M50
M60
M50
M60
M50
M40
M40
M50
M40
M60
M50
M50
M50
M60
M40
M40
M40
M60
M50
M60



102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133

1148
1154
864

1186
974

868

1466
1133
1151
1337
1459
937

1469
1314
1167
887

1407
1234
1350
1163
1206
1252
1103
1233
955

1139
1002
1318
764

1104
1020
1095

Neil Woolcombe (M45)
Michael Gallyer-Barnett (M55)
Adrian Beresford (M60)
Adrian Moody (M60)
Steven Pairman (M60)
Mark Harrison (M45)
Robert Whyte (M55)
Simon Neville (M60)
Paul Bartlett (M45)
Kannan Mahalingam (M45)
Richard Stokes (M55)
David Beadle (M55)
Stephen Smythe (M65)
Andrew Deighton (M60)
Derek George (M50)
Jeremy Hunt (M40)
Hugh Hennebry (M60)
James Otter (M60)
Colin Ricketts (M60)
Andrew Archer (M55)
Paul Norman (M50)
Philip Larter (M50)
Jonathan Wynne (M60)
Justin Griggs (M50)
Mark Ellison (M65)
Gavin Braithwaite (M45)
Clem Dixon (M60)
Terry Everest (M40)
Melwyn Moore (M60)
Clive Allon (M65)

lan McCarthy (M65)
Keith Harvey (M55)

Harvel Hash House Harriers
Invicta East Kent AC

Ashford and District RRC
Medway and Maidstone AC
Blackheath and Bromley H AC
Ashford and District RRC
Blackheath and Bromley H AC
Greenwich Tritons

Invicta East Kent AC
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Beckenham Running Club
Blackheath and Bromley H AC
Cambridge Harriers
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Istead & Ifield Harriers
Beckenham Running Club
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Plumstead Runners
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Istead & Ifield Harriers

Mote Runners

Swale Combined AC

Dartford Road Runners
Plumstead Runners
Blackheath and Bromley H AC
Harvel Hash House Harriers
Cambridge Harriers
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Istead & Ifield Harriers

Folkestone Running and Athletics Club

Cambridge Harriers
Dartford Road Runners

36:11
36:13
36:16
36:19
36:36
36:40
37:00
37:04
37:06
37:12
37:15
37:17
37:21
37:29
37:31
38:14
38:24
38:28
38:33
39:01
39:08
39:09
39:15
40:17
40:29
40:31
41:27
42:25
45:26
46:22
47:17
51:04

M40
M50
M60
M60
M60
M40
M50
M60
M40
M40
M50
M50
M60
M60
M50
M40
M60
M60
M60
M50
M50
M50
M60
M50
M60
M40
M60
M40
M60
M60
M60
M50



