

Kent Cross Country League Results - Norman Park, Bromley 13/12/2025**Masters Men 7800m Individual Results**

Pos	No	Name	Club	Time	
1	1014	Danny Kendall (M45)	Cambridge Harriers	26:39	M40
2	1030	Ben Shearer (M45)	Cambridge Harriers	26:40	M40
3	1173	Lee Cooper (M40)	Medway and Maidstone AC	26:42	M40
4	1237	Allan Lee (M50)	Sevenoaks AC	27:11	M50
5	957	Micah Evans (M40)	Blackheath and Bromley H AC	27:34	M40
6	1273	Craig Halsey (M45)	Tonbridge AC	27:44	M40
7	1226	Kieran O'Doherty (M40)	Petts Wood Runners	27:49	M40
8	1166	Keith Fairbank (M40)	Istead & Ifield Harriers	28:07	M40
9	1023	John O'Mahony (M45)	Cambridge Harriers	28:20	M40
10	1182	Justin Lane (M50)	Medway and Maidstone AC	28:31	M50
11	1018	James Macdonald (M45)	Cambridge Harriers	28:42	M40
12	1202	Neill Wright (M50)	Medway and Maidstone AC	29:04	M50
13	1291	Mathew Smith (M50)	Tonbridge AC	29:08	M50
14	1335	John Law (M45)	Tunbridge Wells Harriers	29:14	M40
15	988	Douglas Varney (M50)	Blackheath and Bromley H AC	29:18	M50
16	1009	Gavin Hows (M45)	Cambridge Harriers	29:51	M40
17	1472	Tom Rule	Tonbridge AC	30:07	M40
18	954	Mathieu Ducep (M45)	Blackheath and Bromley H AC	30:07	M40
19	1228	Simon Thornhill (M50)	Petts Wood Runners	30:08	M50
20	1026	James Pitts (M45)	Cambridge Harriers	30:09	M40
21	1156	Darren Scrivens (M50)	Invicta East Kent AC	30:14	M50
22	1197	Richard Tomlinson (M55)	Medway and Maidstone AC	30:15	M50
23	1025	Mark Penny (M45)	Cambridge Harriers	30:18	M40
24	956	Gareth Evans (M45)	Blackheath and Bromley H AC	30:23	M40
25	1317	Andy Eames (M40)	Tunbridge Wells Harriers	30:29	M40
26	1191	Jason Simmonds (M50)	Medway and Maidstone AC	30:31	M50
27	878	Jim Addison (M50)	Beckenham Running Club	30:42	M50
28	1162	Gavin Whitlock (M55)	Invicta East Kent AC	30:53	M50
29	1251	Jonathan Cork (M40)	Swale Combined AC	30:56	M40
30	1119	Krzysztof Klidzia (M60)	Folkestone Running and Athletics Club	31:01	M60
31	885	Liam Hamill (M40)	Beckenham Running Club	31:11	M40
32	959	Gregory Firth (M45)	Blackheath and Bromley H AC	31:13	M40
33	982	Paul Sharpe (M45)	Blackheath and Bromley H AC	31:15	M40
34	944	Philip Bunn (M45)	Blackheath and Bromley H AC	31:18	M40
35	1227	Mark Philbrick (M45)	Petts Wood Runners	31:20	M40
36	1353	James Sarre (M45)	Tunbridge Wells Harriers	31:20	M40
37	1092	Stuart Waterman (M45)	Dartford Harriers AC	31:24	M40
38	1308	Richard Carter (M45)	Tunbridge Wells Harriers	31:27	M40
39	1184	Scott Lynch (M55)	Medway and Maidstone AC	31:33	M50
40	1164	Petrit Ceka (M40)	Istead & Ifield Harriers	31:39	M40
41	1076	Reuben Burford (M50)	Dartford Harriers AC	31:53	M50
42	1090	Chris Turner (M55)	Dartford Harriers AC	32:01	M50
43	1035	Benjamin Thompson (M40)	Cambridge Harriers	32:04	M40
44	1223	Kevin Howarth (M50)	Petts Wood Runners	32:06	M50
45	1109	Paul Bartlett (M50)	Folkestone Running and Athletics Club	32:07	M50
46	1198	Stephen Turpie (M50)	Medway and Maidstone AC	32:13	M50
47	1437	Anthony Bennett (M50)	Tonbridge AC	32:15	M50
48	1131	Ben Guy (M45)	Greenwich Tritons	32:17	M40
49	1027	David Reader (M50)	Cambridge Harriers	32:18	M50

50	1301	Robin Barwick (M50)	Tunbridge Wells Harriers	32:20	M50
51	1211	Gavin Kitchingham (M55)	Orpington Road Runners	32:21	M50
52	1188	Alun Rodgers (M55)	Medway and Maidstone AC	32:24	M50
53	1195	Simon Stockwell (M45)	Medway and Maidstone AC	32:28	M40
54	1296	Joseph Watts (M40)	Tonbridge AC	32:41	M40
55	1031	Rob Shearer (M45)	Cambridge Harriers	32:42	M40
56	1100	Barrie Seal (M45)	Dartford Road Runners	32:49	M40
57	1041	Andy Weir (M45)	Cambridge Harriers	32:50	M40
58	1053	Anthony Durey (M60)	Central Park Athletics	32:51	M60
59	922	Alan Perryman (M60)	Bexley AC	32:55	M60
60	911	Jon Fish (M45)	Bexley AC	33:03	M40
61	1209	Steven Georgiadis (M60)	Orpington Road Runners	33:12	M60
62	1283	Mark Pitcairn-Knowles (M60)	Tonbridge AC	33:18	M60
63	1185	Jerome Moisan (M50)	Medway and Maidstone AC	33:19	M50
64	889	Steven Moss (M60)	Beckenham Running Club	33:20	M60
65	862	Ian King (M50)	Ashford AC	33:25	M50
66	1201	Clive Woolven (M40)	Medway and Maidstone AC	33:27	M40
67	1341	Eren Muduroglu (M55)	Tunbridge Wells Harriers	33:32	M50
68	1120	Andrew Noble (M60)	Folkestone Running and Athletics Club	33:33	M60
69	981	Ian Scott (M45)	Blackheath and Bromley H AC	33:33	M40
70	1241	Daniel Witt (M50)	Sevenoaks AC	33:48	M50
71	1320	Stuart Corke (M55)	Tunbridge Wells Harriers	33:59	M50
72	897	Craig Williamson (M60)	Beckenham Running Club	34:02	M60
73	989	James Webber (M50)	Blackheath and Bromley H AC	34:02	M50
74	1180	Robin Hunter (M45)	Medway and Maidstone AC	34:05	M40
75	961	Chris Fishlock (M55)	Blackheath and Bromley H AC	34:22	M50
76	1126	David Weekes (M60)	Folkestone Running and Athletics Club	34:24	M60
77	1364	Robert Winter (M45)	Tunbridge Wells Harriers	34:34	M40
78	1159	Ross Turner (M40)	Invicta East Kent AC	34:44	M40
79	1074	Chris Biddle (M40)	Dartford Harriers AC	34:48	M40
80	1430	Christian Poulton (M55)	Cambridge Harriers	34:52	M50
81	881	Ben Calascione (M55)	Beckenham Running Club	34:55	M50
82	1097	Ian McGrath (M50)	Dartford Road Runners	34:59	M50
83	1269	Antony Fullbrook (M60)	Tonbridge AC	35:02	M60
84	872	Jim Loftus (M55)	Ashford and District RRC	35:04	M50
85	1369	Gary Barnes (M60)	White Cliffs Running & Athletics Club	35:07	M60
86	1096	Steve Jarvis (M50)	Dartford Road Runners	35:18	M50
87	884	Andrew Dunn (M45)	Beckenham Running Club	35:23	M40
88	1400	Andrew Davies (M40)	Ashford AC	35:27	M40
89	880	Ramon Boo (M50)	Beckenham Running Club	35:35	M50
90	893	Mike Reich (M40)	Beckenham Running Club	35:37	M40
91	1178	Robert Fursey (M60)	Medway and Maidstone AC	35:39	M60
92	892	Andy Regan (M50)	Beckenham Running Club	35:40	M50
93	1279	Atsutoshi Maeda (M50)	Tonbridge AC	35:42	M50
94	977	Colin Pearson (M55)	Blackheath and Bromley H AC	35:44	M50
95	1015	Martin Leat (M65)	Cambridge Harriers	35:46	M60
96	1467	Nam Bui (M40)	Cambridge Harriers	35:46	M40
97	1210	Richard Hassall (M45)	Orpington Road Runners	35:52	M40
98	1056	Robert Lenihan (M40)	Central Park Athletics	35:56	M40
99	895	Richard Selway (M60)	Beckenham Running Club	35:58	M60
100	1323	Saul Harris (M55)	Tunbridge Wells Harriers	35:58	M50
101	1238	Yon Marsh (M65)	Sevenoaks AC	35:59	M60

102	1148	Neil Woolcombe (M45)	Harvel Hash House Harriers	36:11	M40
103	1154	Michael Gallyer-Barnett (M55)	Invicta East Kent AC	36:13	M50
104	864	Adrian Beresford (M60)	Ashford and District RRC	36:16	M60
105	1186	Adrian Moody (M60)	Medway and Maidstone AC	36:19	M60
106	974	Steven Pairman (M60)	Blackheath and Bromley H AC	36:36	M60
107	868	Mark Harrison (M45)	Ashford and District RRC	36:40	M40
108	1466	Robert Whyte (M55)	Blackheath and Bromley H AC	37:00	M50
109	1133	Simon Neville (M60)	Greenwich Tritons	37:04	M60
110	1151	Paul Bartlett (M45)	Invicta East Kent AC	37:06	M40
111	1337	Kannan Mahalingam (M45)	Tunbridge Wells Harriers	37:12	M40
112	1459	Richard Stokes (M55)	Beckenham Running Club	37:15	M50
113	937	David Beadle (M55)	Blackheath and Bromley H AC	37:17	M50
114	1469	Stephen Smythe (M65)	Cambridge Harriers	37:21	M60
115	1314	Andrew Deighton (M60)	Tunbridge Wells Harriers	37:29	M60
116	1167	Derek George (M50)	Istead & Ifield Harriers	37:31	M50
117	887	Jeremy Hunt (M40)	Beckenham Running Club	38:14	M40
118	1407	Hugh Hennebry (M60)	Tunbridge Wells Harriers	38:24	M60
119	1234	James Otter (M60)	Plumstead Runners	38:28	M60
120	1350	Colin Ricketts (M60)	Tunbridge Wells Harriers	38:33	M60
121	1163	Andrew Archer (M55)	Istead & Ifield Harriers	39:01	M50
122	1206	Paul Norman (M50)	Mote Runners	39:08	M50
123	1252	Philip Larter (M50)	Swale Combined AC	39:09	M50
124	1103	Jonathan Wynne (M60)	Dartford Road Runners	39:15	M60
125	1233	Justin Griggs (M50)	Plumstead Runners	40:17	M50
126	955	Mark Ellison (M65)	Blackheath and Bromley H AC	40:29	M60
127	1139	Gavin Braithwaite (M45)	Harvel Hash House Harriers	40:31	M40
128	1002	Clem Dixon (M60)	Cambridge Harriers	41:27	M60
129	1318	Terry Everest (M40)	Tunbridge Wells Harriers	42:25	M40
130	764	Melwyn Moore (M60)	Istead & Ifield Harriers	45:26	M60
131	1104	Clive Allon (M65)	Folkestone Running and Athletics Club	46:22	M60
132	1020	Ian McCarthy (M65)	Cambridge Harriers	47:17	M60
133	1095	Keith Harvey (M55)	Dartford Road Runners	51:04	M50